

APHC010552382023



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF
ANDHRA PRADESH ::
AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

THURSDAY ,THE FIFTEENTH DAY
OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY
FOUR

[
3299
]

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI

**IA 1 OF 2023
IN**

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2829 OF 2023

Between:

NALLAMILLI SUBBA REDDY

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

NALLAMILLI PADMAVATHI

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):SRI. P RAJASEKHAR

Counsel for the Respondents:SRI. A K KISHORE REDDY

The Court made the following:

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post on
22.02.2024.

2. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Date: 15.02.2024
Dsr

RAVI NATH TILHARI, J