

[3327]
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2829 OF 2023

Between:

Nallamilli Subba Reddy, S/o Sri Sathi Reddy, Hindu, Age 47 Years, Occ
Cultivation, R/o. D.No. 4-56, Ramavaram 533 264, Anaparthi Mandal, East
Godavari District

Petitioner/Petitioner/Respondent

AND

Nallamilli Padmavathi, W/o Sri Subba Reddy, C/o Kovvuri Sathi Reddy,
Pasalapudi 533 261, Rayavaram Mandal, Dr. B.R.A.Konaseema District

Respondent/Respondent/Petitioner

Petition is filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to call for the records relating to the order made in I.A.No. 844 of 2019 in HMOP No. 77 of 2018 on the file of the Court of the Senior Civil Judge, Ramachandrapuram, dated 31-07-2023 and set aside the order made therein and consequently allow the I.A. bearing I.A.No. 844 of 2019 in HMOP No. 77 of 2018 in the interest of justice

IA NO: 1 OF 2023

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in HMOP No. 77 of 2018 on the file of the Court of the Senior Civil Judge, Ramachandrapuram, pending disposal of CRP No. 2829 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 07.02.2024, 15.02.2024 & 23.02.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Sri P RAJASEKHAR Advocate for the Petitioner, and of Sri A.K.Kishore Reddy Advocate for the Respondent No.1, and the Court made the following;

order:

"List on 02.04.2024.

2. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing."

//TRUE COPY//

A:

SD/- A. VIJAYA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Senior Civil Judge, Ramachandrapuram
2. One CC to SRI. P RAJASEKHAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. A K KISHORE REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
4. **One spare copy**

ksr

HIGH COURT

RNT, J

DATED:05.03.2024

List on 02.04.2024.

CRP.No.2829 of 2023

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

